DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

F

100975137

ET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

 Name of conveying parties: 1) Anthony M. Brown Conrad Gerald Chapman Israel Simon Gloger Joanne Rachel Evans William Cairns Hugh Jonathan Herdon 	CmithVling Docahom n 1 a	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Correction of Assignment Recordation (previously recorded at Reel, Frame). Other		
Execution Date: 1) February 2, and February 8, 1999 February 9, 1999	and	
A. Patent Application Number: 09/182,72	w application, the execution date of the application is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul F. Prestia	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Internal Address: <u>Ratner & Prestia</u> Street Address: <u>Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwy</u> P.O. Box 980	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0	8. Deposit account number: 19-2387 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Robert L. Andersen Name of Person Signing 25,771 Registration. No.	Ding information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $\frac{2/23/99}{\text{Date}}$	
	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Box Occupancy		
Wa Wa	shington, D.C. 20231	

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

02/26/19 01 FC:58 Docket No.: GP30176

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Anthony M BROWN of Harston, Cambridge, England; Conrad Gerald CHAPMAN of Orpington, Kent, England; Israel Simon GLOGER of East Finchley, London, England; Joanne Rachel EVANS of Old Harlow, Essex, England; William CAIRNS of Harlow, Essex, England and Hugh Jonathan HERDON of Saffron Walden, Essex, England made an invention entitled:

Novel Compounds

for which on February 8, 1999 we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) or filed a Provisional application under 35 U.S.C. §111(b):

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to us by SmithKline Beecham plc a corporation organised under the laws of United Kingdom having its principal place of business at New Horizons Court, Brentford, Middx TW8 9EP, Great Britain, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, We do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham plc, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor;

We further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham plc the right, optionally in their own name or in the names of their related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And We agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon our heirs, executors and administrators;

And We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

Signed at: Cambridge, UK.	
Signed at: Cambridge, UK. Amsm.	Date: 8th Ebruary 1999
Anthony M BROWN	
Signed at:	
	Date:
Conrad Gerald CHAPMAN	
Signed at:	
	Date:
Israel Simon GLOGER	
Signed at:	
	Date:
Joanne Rachel EVANS	
Signed at:	

PATENT REEL: 9783 FRAME: 0756

	Date:	
William CAIRNS		
Signed at:		
	Date:	
Hugh Jonathan HERDON		

PATENT REEL: 9783 FRAME: 0757 Docket No.: GP30176

Signed at:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Anthony M BROWN of Harston, Cambridge, England; Conrad Gerald CHAPMAN of Orpington, Kent, England; Israel Simon GLOGER of East Finchley, London, England; Joanne Rachel EVANS of Old Harlow, Essex, England; William CAIRNS of Harlow, Essex, England and Hugh Jonathan HERDON of Saffron Walden, Essex, England made an invention entitled:

Novel Compounds

for which on February 2 and 9, 1999 we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) or filed a Provisional application under 35 U.S.C. §111(b):

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to us by SmithKline Beecham plc a corporation organised under the laws of United Kingdom having its principal place of business at New Horizons Court, Brentford, Middx TW8 9EP, Great Britain, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, We do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham plc, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor;

We further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham plc the right, optionally in their own name or in the names of their related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And We agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon our heirs, executors and administrators;

And We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

	Date:
Anthony M BROWN	
Signed at: Conrad Gerald CHAPMAN	Date: 05/02/99.
Signed at: Horlow Essex U.K. Israel Simon GLOGER	Date: 528
Signed at: Museum Joanne Rachel EVANS	Date: 5/2/99
Signed at Mandaw, ESSEX UK.	

Willow Gim	Date: 5/2/99
William CAIRNS	
Signed at: Harlow Forex ak	/ 0 / / 00
17 cgh Herm	Date: / 9/2/99
Hugh Jonathan HERDON	. **

RECORDED: 02/25/1999

PATENT REEL: 9783 FRAME: 0759